GE Power ControlsGE Power Controls
R
E
D
 S
P
O
T

• Contact the sales office for catalogues
Max voltage Max voltage
Current rating Part number Code rating ac rating dc
2A NIT2 401230 550 250
4A NIT4 401231 550 250
6A NIT6 401232 550 250
10A NIT10 401225 550 250
16A NIT16 401226 550 250
20A NIT20 401227 550 250
20M25A NIT20M25 401228 440 250
20M32A NIT20M32 401229 440 250
25A NET25 401220 440 250
32A NET32 401221 440 250
32M40A NET32M40 401222 440 250
32M50A NET32M50 401223 440 250
32M63A NET32M63 401224 440 250
2A TIA2 400295 660 460
4A TIA4 400301 660 460
6A TIA6 400302 660 460
10A TIA10 400291 660 460
16A TIA16 400292 660 460
20A TIA20 400293 660 460
25A TIA25 400294 660 460
32A TIA32 400296 660 460
32M35A TIA32M35 400297 660 460
32M40A TIA32M40 400298 660 460
32M50A TIA32M50 400299 660 460
32M63A TIA32M63 400300 660 460
35A TIS35 400303 660 460
40A TIS40 400305 660 460
50A TIS50 400306 660 460
63A TIS63 400307 660 460
63M80A TIS63M80 400310 660
63M100A TIS63M100 400309 660
32A TCP32 400277 660 460
40A TCP40 400278 660 460
50A TCP50 400279 660 460
63A TCP63 400280 660 460
80A TCP80 400281 660 350
100A TCP100 400273 660 350
100M125A TCP100M125 400274 660 350
100M160A TCP100M160 400275 660 350
100M200A TCP100M200 400276 660 350
125A TFP125 400287 660 350
160A TFP160 400288 660 350
200A TFP200 400289 660 350
200M250A TFP200M250 400290 660 350
A.3
RED SPO
T
Standard
A
RED SPOT Standard - Offset tags: 2-hole fixing
BS Ref. A1
Fixing Centres
44.5mm
BS Ref. A2
Fixing Centres
73mm
BS Ref. A3
Fixing Centres
73mm
BS Ref. A4
Fixing Centres
93.7mm
Fixing Centres
93.7mm
A.4 GE Power Controls
RE
D

SPOT
Max voltage Max voltage
Current rating Part number Code rating ac rating dc
80A TC80 400272 660 350
100A TC100 400268 660 350
100M125A TC100M125 400269 660 350
100M160A TC100M160 400270 660 350
100M200A TC100M200 400271 660 350
125A TF125 400282 660 350
160A TF160 400283 660 350
200A TF200 400284 660 350
200M250A TF200M250 400285 660 460
200M315A TF200M315 400286 550
250A TKF250 400311 660 460
315A TKF315 400312 660 460
315M355A TKF315M355 400313 660 460
250A TKM250 400314 660 460
315A TKM315 400315 660 460
315M355A TKM315M355 400316 660 460
355A TMF355 400334 660 460
400A TMF400 400335 660 460
400M450A TMF400M450 400336 660 460
RED SPOT Standard - Central tags: 2-hole fixing
BS Ref. B1
Fixing Centres
111mm
BS Ref. B2
Fixing Centres
111mm
BS Ref. B3
Fixing Centres
111mm
Fixing Centres
133mm
BS Ref. B4
Fixing Centres
111mm
A.5
RED SPO
T
Standard
A
Max voltage Max voltage
Current rating Part number Code rating ac rating dc
355A TM355 400331 660 460
400A TM400 400332 660 460
400M450A TM400M450 400333 660 460
450A TTM450 400344 660 450
500A TTM500 400345 660 450
560A TTM560 400346 660 450
630A TTM630 400347 660 450
630M670A TTM630M670 400348 660 450
670A TLM670 400317 660 350
710A TLM710 400318 660 350
750A TLM750 400319 660 350
800A TLM800 400320 660 350
1000A TXU1000 400356 660 300
1250A TXU1250 400357 660 300
RED SPOT Standard - Central tags: 4-hole fixing
BS Ref. C1
Fixing Centres
133mm
BS Ref. C2
Fixing Centres
133mm
BS Ref. C3
Fixing Centres
133mm
BS Ref. D1
Fixing Centres
149mm
Max voltage Max voltage
Range Current rating Fixing centres rating ac rating dc
Central tags: 2-hole fixing
TB 2 - 63 A 97mm 660 460
TBC 2 - 63 A 111mm 660 460
Central tags: 4-hole fixing
TMT 355 & 400 A 165mm 660 460
TT 450 - 630 A 165mm 660 450
TLT 670 - 800 A 165mm 660 350
TLU 560 - 800 A 149mm 660 350
TZC, TZCP, TZF, and TZLM Fuse Links proved at 460 Volt dc are available for users who need superior dc performance in
these dimensional references.
Fuse Links for Canada complying with CSA Specification C22-2 No 106-M92 are also available.
RED SPOT Standard - Additional ranges
A.6 GE Power Controls
RE
D
SP
O
T
St
an
da
rd
A
RED SPOT Standard RED
SPOT
Dimensions in mm
RED SPOT Standard - Offset tags: 2-hole fixing
Type Rating A B D E G H
Fixing
Centres
NIT 2 - 20M32 36.50 14.10 55.60 11.10 44.50 4.70
NET 25 - 32M40 36.50 14.10 55.60 11.10 44.50 4.70
32M50, M63 37.70 17.50 55.10 11.10 44.50 4.70
TIA 2 - 32M63 56.40 22.20 85.80 8.70 73.00 5.20
TIS 35 - 63 56.40 22.20 85.80 8.70 73.00 5.20
63M80, M100 58.00 26.00 90.50 12.70 73.00 5.20
TCP 32 - 63 56.00 22.20 109.00 19.10 93.70 8.70
80, 100 58.00 26.00 111.00 19.10 93.70 8.70
100M125 - M200 70.00 33.70 111.00 19.10 93.70 8.70
TFP 125 - 200 70.00 33.70 111.00 19.10 93.70 8.70
200M250 70.00 40.00 111.00 19.10 93.70 8.70

RED SPO
T
400 Series
B
Max voltage
Current rating Part number Code rating ac
2A GNIT2 401286 440
4A GNIT4 401288 440
6A GNIT6 401289 440
10A GNIT10 401284 440
16A GNIT16 401285 440
20A GNIT20 401287 440
2A GTIA2 400380 440
4A GTIA4 400384 440
6A GTIA6 400385 440
10A GTIA10 400378 440
16A GTIA16 400379 440
20A GTIA20 400381 440
25A GTIA25 400382 440
32A GTIA32 400383 440
35A GTIS35 400386 440
40A GTIS40 400387 440
50A GTIS50 400388 440
63A GTIS63 400389 440
35A GTCP35 400370 440
40A GTCP40 400371 440
50A GTCP50 400372 440
63A GTCP63 400373 440
80A GTCP80 400374 440
100A GTCP100 400369 440
125A GTFP125 402760 440
160A GTFP160 402761 440
200A GTFP200 402762 440
RED SPOT 400 Series - Offset tags: 2-hole fixing
BS Ref. A1
Fixing Centres
44.5mm
BS Ref. A2
Fixing Centres
73mm
BS Ref. A3
Fixing Centres
73mm
BS Ref. A4
Fixing Centres
94mm
Fixing Centres
94mm
B.4 GE Power Controls
RE
D
SP
O
T
40
0
Se
rie
s
B
RED SPOT 400 Series
RED SPOT 400
Max voltage
Current rating Part number Code rating ac
125A GTF125 400375 440
160A GTF160 400376 440
200A GTF200 400377 440
250A GTKF250 400390 415
315A GTKF315 400391 415
250A GTKM250 402763 415
315A GTKM315 402764 415
355A GTMF355 400394 415
400A GTMF400 400395 415
RED SPOT 400 Series - Central tags: 2-hole fixing
BS Ref. B2
Fixing Centres
111mm
BS Ref. B3
Fixing Centres
111mm
Fixing Centres
133mm
BS Ref. B4
Fixing Centres
111mm
BS Ref. C1
Fixing Centres
133mm
Max voltage
Current rating Part number Code rating ac
355A GTM355 400392 415
400A GTM400 400393 415
RED SPOT 400 Series - Central tags: 4-hole fixing
B.5
Dim
ensions
B
Dimensions in mm
RED SPOT 400 Series - Offset tags: 2-hole fixing
Type Rating A B D E G H
Fixing
Centres
GNIT 2 - 20 34.10 14.10 55.60 11.10 44.50 4.70
GTIA 2 - 32 35.00 14.10 83.30 8.60 73.00 5.20
GTIS 35 - 63 54.00 22.20 83.90 8.60 73.00 5.20
GTCP 35 - 100 56.40 22.20 109.00 19.10 94.00 8.60
GTFP 125 - 200 45.40 34.00 111.50 19.10 94.00 8.70
RED SPOT 400 Series - Central tags: 2-hole fixing
Type Rating A B D E G H
Fixing
Centres
GTF 125 - 200 47.00 34.00 134.50 19.10 111.00 8.70
GTKF 250, 315 47.00 34.00 134.50 19.10 111.00 8.70
GTKM 250, 315 47.00 34.00 166.00 19.10 133.00 11.00
GTMF 355, 400 50.20 40.40 134.50 25.40 111.00 8.70
RED SPOT 400 Series - Central tags: 4-hole fixing
Type Rating A B D E G H
Fixing
Centres
GTM 355, 400 50.20 40.40 211.00 25.40 133.00 11.00
B.6 GE Power Controls
RE
D
SP
O
T
40
0
Se
rie
s
B
RED SPOT 400 Series
RED SPOT 400
RED SPOT 400 Series: l2t values
RED SPOT 400 Series: Time/current characteristics
2 Amp - 100 Amp
2 Amp - 100 Amp
Current Rating Pre-Arcing Total I2t (A2sec) Total I2t (A2sec)
(Amp) I2t (A2sec) at 415 Volt at 440 Volt
2 2 10 11
4 10 20 23
6 21 60 65
10 130 350 380
16 200 690 760
20 360 1270 1400
25 670 2650 2900
32 700 3600 4000
35 1800 5500 6000
40 1900 6400 7000
50 4400 10000 11000
63 7700 18000 20000
80 17000 39000 43000
100 30000 62000 68000
125 Amp - 400 Amp
Total I2t Total I2t
Current Rating Pre-Arcing (A2sec x 103) (A2sec x 103)
(Amp) I2t (A2sec x 103) at 415 Volt at 440 Volt
125 30 75 83
160 60 155 165

BS Ref. E1
Max voltage
Current rating Part number Code rating ac
2A SS2 401257 240
4A SS4 401261 240
6A SS6 401262 240
10A SS10 401255 240
16A SS16 401256 240
20A SS20 401258 240
SAFECLIP - Offset blade tag: Type SS
BS Ref. F1
Max voltage
Current rating Part number Code rating ac
2A NS2 401236 440
4A NS4 401242 440
6A NS6 401243 440
10A NS10 401234 440
16A NS16 401235 440
20A NS20 401237 440
25A NS25 401238 440
32A NS32 401239 440
32M40A NS32M40 401240 415
SAFECLIP - Offset blade tag: Type NS
BS Ref. F2
Max voltage
Current rating Part number Code rating ac
40A ES40 401186 440
50A ES50 401187 440
63A ES63 401188 440
63M80A ES63M80 401190 415
SAFECLIP - Offset blade tag: Type ES
Max voltage
Current rating Part number Code rating ac
2A XS2 401273 440
4A XS4 401278 440
6A XS6 401281 440
10A XS10 401269 440
16A XS16 401272 440
20A XS20 401274 440
25A XS25 401275 440
32A XS32 401276 440
35A XS35 401277 440
40A XS40 401279 440
50A XS50 401280 440
63A XS63 401282 440
80A XS80 401283 440
100A XS100 401270 440
125A XS125 401271 415
SAFECLIP - Offset blade tag: Type XS
Fixing Centres
73mm
Max voltage
Current rating Part number Code rating ac
80A OS80 400234 440
100A OS100 400231 440
100M125A OS100M125 400232 415
100M160A OS100M160 400233 415
SAFECLIP - Offset tags: 2-hole fixing: Type OS
C.4 GE Power Controls
SA
FE
CL
IP
C
SAFECLIP SAFECLIP
Dimensions in mm
SAFECLIP - Offset blade tag
SAFECLIP - Offset tags: 2-hole fixing
Type Rating A B D E G H
Fixing
Centres
OS 80 - 100M160 58.00 26.40 90.50 12.70 73.00 5.20
Type Rating A B D E G H
SS 2 - 20 25.00 14.50 51.00 11.00 0.80 3.60
NS 2 - 32M40 35.50 14.50 62.00 11.00 0.80 3.60
ES 40 - 63M80 39.00 17.50 69.00 15.00 1.25 3.60
XS 2 - 125 39.00 26.40 80.00 19.00 1.60 3.60
C.5
Technical data
C
SAFECLIP: l2t values
SAFECLIP: Time/current characteristics
Type SS
Type SS
Current Rating Pre-Arcing Total I2t (A2sec)
(Amp) I2t (A2sec) at 240 Volt
2 2 4
4 7.5 15
6 30 85
10 50 150
16 140 1400
20 300 1700
Type NS, ES and XS
Type NS, ES and XS
Current Rating Pre-Arcing Total I2t (A2sec) Total I2t (A2sec)
(Amp) I2t (A2sec) at 415 Volt at 440 Volt
2 2.2 9.5 11
4 7.2 30 33
6 22 92 100
10 170 650 700
16 200 800 950
20 360 1200 1500
25 650 2500 2900
32 600 3500 4050
40 & 32M40* 2400 6400 12000
50 3200 11500 15000
63 5400 14500 25000
80 & 63M80* 6000 24000 38000
100 12000 54000 58000
125 13000 115000
* Maximum rating of 32M40 and 63M80 is 415 Volt.
C.6 GE Power Controls
SA
FE
CL
IP
C
SAFECLIP SAFECLIP
SAFECLIP: l2t values
SAFECLIP: Time/current characteristics
Type OS
Current Rating Pre-Arcing Total I2t (A2sec) Total I2t (A2sec)

‘NH’ Fuse Links are VDE certified at 120kA RMS, 50Hz, 500 Volt to
IEC 269.
Associated Fusegear Equipment
• ‘NH’ Fuse Bases
• ‘NH’ Extractor Handle
Associated Switchable Devices
• FULOS Fused Disconnector Loadbreak Switches
• Contact sales office for catalogues
D.3
‘NH’DIN Standard
D
Body size 00C
Max voltage
Current rating Part number Code rating ac
6A NHG00C/006 401349 500
10A NHG00C/010 401350 500
16A NHG00C/016 401351 500
20A NHG00C/020 401352 500
25A NHG00C/025 401353 500
32A NHG00C/032 401354 500
35A NHG00C/035 401355 500
40A NHG00C/040 401356 500
50A NHG00C/050 401357 500
63A NHG00C/063 401358 500
80A NHG00C/080 401359 500
100A NHG00C/100 401360 500
‘NHG’ General Purpose: Body Size 00C 6A - 100A
Body size 00
Max voltage
Current rating Part number Code rating ac
6A NHG00/006 401335 500
10A NHG00/010 401336 500
16A NHG00/016 401337 500
20A NHG00/020 401338 500
25A NHG00/025 401339 500
32A NHG00/032 401340 500
35A NHG00/035 401341 500
40A NHG00/040 401342 500
50A NHG00/050 401343 500
63A NHG00/063 401344 500
80A NHG00/080 401345 500
100A NHG00/100 401346 500
125A NHG00/125 401347 500
160A NHG00/160 401348 500
‘NHG’ General Purpose: Body Size 00 6A - 160A
Body size 0
Max voltage
Current rating Part number Code rating ac
6A NHG0/006 401322 500
10A NHG0/010 401323 500
16A NHG0/016 401324 500
20A NHG0/020 401325 500
25A NHG0/025 401326 500
32A NHG0/032 401327 500
35A NHG0/035 401328 500
40A NHG0/040 401329 500
50A NHG0/050 401330 500
63A NHG0/063 401331 500
100A NHG0/100 401332 500
125A NHG0/125 401333 500
160A NHG0/160 401334 500
‘NHG’ General Purpose: Body Size 0 6A - 160A
Body size 1
Max voltage
Current rating Part number Code rating ac
40A NHG1/040 401363 500
50A NHG1/050 401364 500
63A NHG1/063 401365 500
80A NHG1/080 401366 500
100A NHG1/100 401367 500
125A NHG1/125 401368 500
160A NHG1/160 401369 500
200A NHG1/200 401370 500
224A NHG1/224 401371 500
250A NHG1/250 401372 500
‘NHG’ General Purpose: Body Size 1 40A - 250A
D.4 GE Power Controls
‘N
H’
DI
N
St
an
da
rd
D
‘NH’ DIN Standard GE Power Controls
NH DIN
Body size 2
Max voltage
Current rating Part number Code rating ac
40A NHG2/040 401373 500
50A NHG2/050 401374 500
63A NHG2/063 401375 500
80A NHG2/080 401376 500
100A NHG2/100 401377 500
125A NHG2/125 401378 500
160A NHG2/160 401379 500
200A NHG2/200 401380 500
224A NHG2/224 401381 500
250A NHG2/250 401382 500
315A NHG2/315 401383 500
355A NHG2/355 401384 500
400A NHG2/400 401385 500
‘NHG’ General Purpose: Body Size 2 40A - 400A
Body size 3
Max voltage
Current rating Part number Code rating ac
315A NHG3/315 401386 500
355A NHG3/355 401387 500
400A NHG3/400 401388 500
500A NHG3/500 401389 500
630A NHG3/630 401390 500
‘NHG’ General Purpose: Body Size 3 315A - 630A
D.5
‘NH’DIN Standard
D
Body size 00
Max voltage
Current rating Part number Code rating ac
6A NHA00/006 401293 500
10A NHA00/010 401294 500
16A NHA00/016 401295 500
20A NHA00/020 401296 500
25A NHA00/025 401297 500
32A NHA00/032 401298 500
40A NHA00/040 401299 500
50A NHA00/050 401300 500
63A NHA00/063 401301 500
80A NHA00/080 401302 500
100A NHA00/100 401303 500
125A NHA00/125 401304 500
‘NHA’ Motor Starting: Body Size 00 6A - 125A
Body size 0
Max voltage
Current rating Part number Code rating ac
63A NHA0/063 401290 500
80A NHA0/080 401291 500
160A NHA0/160 401292 500
‘NHA’ Motor Starting: Body Size 0 63A - 160A
Body size 1
Max voltage
Current rating Part number Code rating ac
125A NHA1/125 401305 500
160A NHA1/160 401306 500
200A NHA1/200 401307 500
250A NHA1/250 401309 500
‘NHA’ Motor Starting: Body Size 1 125A - 250A
Body size 2
Max voltage
Current rating Part number Code rating ac
125A NHA2/125 401310 500
160A NHA2/160 401311 500
200A NHA2/200 401312 500
315A NHA2/315 401314 500
400A NHA2/400 401316 500
‘NHA’ Motor Starting: Body Size 2 125A - 400A
Body size 3
Max voltage
Current rating Part number Code rating ac
315A NHA3/315 401317 500
400A NHA3/400 401319 500
500A NHA3/500 401320 500
630A NHA3/630 401321 400
‘NHA’ Motor Starting: Body Size 3 315A - 630A
D.6 GE Power Controls
‘N
H’
DI
N
St
an
da
rd
D
‘NH’ DIN Standard GE Power Controls
NH DIN
Dimensions in mm
‘NHG’ and ‘NHA’
Body Rating A B D E G H
size
00C 6 - 100 54.00 78.00 21.00 41.00 53.00 15.00
00 6 - 160 54.00 78.00 30.00 48.00 60.00 15.00
0 6 - 160 68.00 125.00 30.00 48.00 60.00 15.00
1 40 - 250 75.00 135.00 41.00 53.00 65.00 20.00
2 40 - 400 75.00 150.00 51.00 61.00 73.00 25.00
3 315 - 630 75.00 150.00 72.00 76.00 78.00 32.00
D.7
Technical data
D
‘NHG’ General Purpose: l2t values
‘NHG’ General Purpose: Time/current characteristics
6 Amp - 160 Amp
6 Amp - 160 Amp
Current Rating Pre-Arcing Total I2t (A2sec) Total I2t (A2sec)
(Amp) I2t (A2sec) at 380 Volt at 500 Volt
6 75 120 300
10 250 370 800
16 350 600 1100
20 750 1200 3000
25 1500 2700 5000
32 2000 3500 7000
35 3000 5000 10000
40 4000 6500 15000
50 6000 7000 21000
63 10000 17000 40000
80 15000 30000 60000
100 27000 40000 100000
125 40000 70000 160000
160 80000 120000 350000
200 Amp - 630 Amp
Total I2t Total I2t
Current Rating Pre-Arcing (A2sec x 103) (A2sec x 103)
(Amp) I2t (A2sec x 103) at 380 Volt at 500 Volt
200 120 200 500
224 180 300 700
250 200 350 800
315 350 600 1300
355 480 700 1700
400 700 1000 2200
500 1000 1800 4000
630 1900 3000 7000
200 Amp - 630 Amp
D.8 GE Power Controls
‘N
H’

ra
tiv
e
Ch
ar
ts
E
RED SPOT / SAFECLIP
Comparative chart - 660Vac
RED SPOT Standard - Offset tags: 2-hole fixing
Current Fixing BS88 Part Equivalent Equivalent Equivalent
Rating Centres Dim. Ref. Number Bussmann Lawson MEM
2A • 44.5mm A1 NIT2 NITD2 NIT2 2SA2-550
4A • 44.5mm A1 NIT4 NITD4 NIT4 4SA2-550
6A • 44.5mm A1 NIT6 NITD6 NIT6 6SA2-550
10A • 44.5mm A1 NIT10 NITD10 NIT10 10SA2-550
16A • 44.5mm A1 NIT16 NITD16 NIT16 16SA2-550
20A • 44.5mm A1 NIT20 NITD20 NIT20 20SA2-550
25A ◊ 44.5mm - NET25 * NITD25 NIT25 25SA2
32A ◊ 44.5mm - NET32 * NITD32 NIT32 32SA2
2A 73mm A2 TIA2 2H07-660 SSA22 2SB3-550 •
4A 73mm A2 TIA4 4H07-660 SSA24 4SB3-550 •
6A 73mm A2 TIA6 6H07-660 SSA26 6SB3-550 •
10A 73mm A2 TIA10 10H07-660 SSA210 10SB3-550 •